900471470 10/25/2018

900471470

10/25/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900466947	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooke Communications North Carolina, L.L.C.		08/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE Limited Liability Company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APG/East, LLC
Street Address:	29088 Airpark Dr
City:	Easton
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21601-7000
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322158	REFLECTOR.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2126983500

Email:

patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name:

DECHERT LLP/MIHAI MORAR

Address Line 1:

1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	391397-161248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mihai Morar
SIGNATURE:	/Mihai Morar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018

Total Attachments: 17

source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=Cooke Communications - Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page17.tif

CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "IP Assignment Agreement"), is effective as of August 31, 2018 ("Closing Date"), by and among Cooke Communications Florida, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("CC-FL"), Cooke Communications North Carolina, a Delaware limited liability company ("CC-NC", individually or together with CC-FL, as the context requires, "Assignors"), and APG/East, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into between, *inter alia*, the Assignors and the Assignee of even date herewith ("Purchase Agreement").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.1 of the Purchase Agreement, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase and acquire from Assignors, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Purchased Assets, including the Purchased IP (as that term is defined in the Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 7.1(i) of the Purchase Agreement, Assignors and Assignee have agreed to enter into this IP Assignment Agreement to evidence the transfer of such Purchased IP from Assignors to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignors executed that certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated August 31, 2018, between Assignors and Assignee ("Assignment") assigning to Assignee all right, title and interests to the Purchased IP;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the rights assigned to Assignee under the Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the representations, warranties and agreements set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Section 1 Assignment of Intellectual Property. The parties confirm that, effective as of August 31, 2018, Assignors did sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee did purchase, acquire, accept and assume from Assignors, and to the extent any of Assignors' rights were not sold, assigned, conveyed, transferred and delivered to Assignee, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby purchase, acquire, accept and assume from Assignors, effective as of August 31, 2018, all of Assignors' worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Purchased IP and all intellectual property rights contained in the foregoing, including, without limitation as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and including without limitation (a) rights under which an inventor, author or other person is obligated to assign ownership any of the foregoing; (b) all registrations and applications for the foregoing; and all common law rights in the foregoing; (c) all rights to request, apply for, file and register the foregoing; (d) all defenses relating to or arising from all rights of action arising from the foregoing, including without limitation all claims for damages by reason of present, past and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default of the foregoing and all present, past and future rights to sue and collect damages or seek injunctive relief for any such infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach and default of the foregoing; (e) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Purchased IP; and (f) all income, royalties and any other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable to Assignors in respect of the foregoing (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Assigned IP"), to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held as fully and entirely by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Section 2 Further Assurances.

- a. Assignors hereby covenant and agree that they shall, at any time after the Closing Date or from time to time thereafter at the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, (a) execute and deliver such further instruments of sale, assignment, conveyance, transfer and delivery to Assignee as shall be reasonably necessary or appropriate to effectively consummate the assignments contemplated hereby, and (b) reasonably assist Assignee, at Assignee's request, in exercising Assignors' rights with respect thereto.
- b. Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, the United States Copyright Office, and all applicable officials of any other state or foreign agencies or authorities, governmental or otherwise, to issue or transfer all of the Assigned IP to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- c. As and to the extent that any governmental or quasi-governmental office or agency pertaining to the filing, registration, application or processing of intellectual property, including without limitation the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and other state or foreign offices in which any of the Assigned IP listed in <u>Schedule A</u> is or was registered, applied for, pending or recorded, requests that additional forms or documents be presented or executed by Assignors or their agents, affiliates or attorneys, Assignors shall execute such documents and deliver them to Assignee or Assignee's agents, attorneys or designees, as applicable pursuant to <u>Section 2.a</u> above.
- d. Assignors agree to carry out, or have carried out for them, the formal transfer of the Domain Names to Assignee in accordance with the domain name transfer procedures of the Domain Name registrar or other current procedures as required to transfer ownership, registration and all other right, title and interest in the Domain Names to Assignee, including the delivery of the proper transfer codes to authorize the transfer of the Domain Names. Assignors agree that until the account change is completed, Assignors will maintain the websites located at the Domain Names in a manner consistent with past practices.
- Section 3 Successors and Assigns. The terms and provisions of this IP Assignment Agreement shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, Assignors and Assignee, and each of their respective successors and assigns.
- Section 4 Third Party Beneficiaries. Nothing in this IP Assignment Agreement is intended to or shall confer upon any Person other than the parties and their respective successors and assigns, any rights, benefits, or remedies of any nature whatsoever under or by reason of this IP Assignment Agreement or any transaction contemplated by this IP Assignment Agreement.
- Section 5 Choice of Law. This IP Assignment Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed by and shall be enforced and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, without regard to conflicts of law doctrines.
- Section 6 Counterparts. This IP Assignment Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Copies (facsimile, electronic or original) of signatures to this IP Assignment Agreement shall be deemed to be originals and shall be binding to the same extent as original signatures.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to be effective as of the first above written.

ASSIGNORS:

From:ATLANTIC YACHT BASIN

ASSIGNEE:

COOKE COMMUNICATIONS FLORIDA,

APG/EAST, LLC

L.L.C.

By:___

COOKE FAMILY LLC, By:

its sole member

Name: John Kent Cooke, Sr.

Title: Administration Manager

COOKE COMMUNICATIONS NORTH CAROLINA, L.L.C.

By:

COOKE FAMILY LLC,

its sole member

By:

Name: John Kent Cooke, 8r.

Title: Administration Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to be effective as of the first above written.

Č	
ASSIGNORS:	ASSIGNEE:
COOKE COMMUNICATIONS FLORIDA,	APG/EAST, LLC
L.L.C.	By:
By:	Name: Mark C. Adams
Name:	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Title:	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
COOKE COMMUNICATIONS NORTH CAROLINA, L.L.C.	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0133

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED IP

Trademarks

MARK	REG NO. (SERIAL NO.)	REGISTRANT	GOODS/SERVICES
REFLECTOR.com	2,322,158	Cooke Communications North Carolina L.L.C.	Providing interactive information about news, weather and topics of general interest to specific geographic areas via global computer network.
KEYWIDE CLASSIFIDES	2,280,472	Cooke Communications Florida, L.L.C.	Advertising services, namely, providing classified advertising space in newspapers

<u>Copyrights</u>

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed on Record
Our Man In Havana with Lighthouse Design.	VA0002004101	February 23, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications Florida, LLC
Our Man In Havana with People and Car.	VA0002004087	February 23, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications Florida, LLC
The daily reflector (Greenville, NC).	CSN0105115	2012	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina, LLC d.b.a. the Daily Reflector.
The daily reflector (Greenville, NC).	CSN0105115	2011	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina, LLC d.b.a. the Daily Reflector.
The daily reflector (Greenville, NC).	CSN0105115	2010	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina, LLC d.b.a. the Daily Reflector.
Daily reflector (Greenville, NC).	CSN0105115	2009	U.S.	Cox North Carolina Publications, Inc. d.b.a. the Daily Reflector.

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed on Record
				Cooke Communications North Carolina, LLC d.b.a. the Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2012-11-01 to 2012-11-30. Issues: November 2012]	TX0007725876	December 17, 2012	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2012-12-01 to 2012-12-31. Issues: December 2012]	TX0007731343	January 17, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-01-01 to 2013-01-31. Issues: January 2013]	TX0007890413	February 25, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-02-01 to 2013-02-28. Issues: February 2013]	TX0008062879	March 7, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-03-01 to 2013-03-31. Issues: March 2013]	TX0007804362	April 11, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-04-01 to 2013-04-30. Issues: April 2013]	TX0007912297	May 8, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.

2

Title	Registration No.	Registration	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed
		Date		on Record
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-05-01 to 2013-05-31. Issues: May	TX0007911397	June 5, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
Title: The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-06-01 to 2013-06-30. Issues: June	TX0007890441	July 15, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-07-01 to 2013-07-31. Issues: July 2013]	TX0007798739	August 5, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC. Address: dba The Daily Reflector
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-08-01 to 2013-08-31. Issues: August 2013]	TX0007801287	September 11, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-09-01 to 2013-09-30. Issues: September 2013]	TX0007907833	October 8, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-10-01 to 2013-10-31. Issues: October 2013]	TX0007899179	November 4, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-11-01 to 2013-11-30. Issues: November 2013]	TX0007899185	December 9, 2013	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed
				on Record
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2013-12-01 to 2013-12-31. Issues: December	TX0007899187	January 10, 2014	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2014-01-01 to 2014-01-31. Issues: January 2014]	TX0007967695	February 11, 2014	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2014-02-01 to 2014-02-28. Issues: February 2014]	TX0007967659	March 12, 2014	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2014-05-01 to 2014-05-31. Issues: May 2014]	TX0007920694	June 5, 2014	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2014-06-01 to 2014-06-30. Issues: June 2014]	TX0007966161	July 18, 2014	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2014-09-01 to 2014-09-30. Issues:	TX0007997618	October 8, 2014	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
September 2014] Title: The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2014-10-01 to 2014-10-31. Issues: October 2014]	TX0008070746	November 14, 2014	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed
		Date		on Record
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2014-11-01 to 2014-11-30. Issues:	TX0008155529	December 15, 2014	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
November 2014] The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2014-12-01 to 2014-12-31. Issues: December 2014]	TX0008163201	January 7, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. Issues: January 2015]	TX0008150264	February 10, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-02-01 to 2015-02-28. Issues: February 2015]	TX0008150743	March 12, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-03-01 to 2015-03-31. Issues: March 2015]	TX0008154624	April 9, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-04-01 to 2015-04-30. Issues: April 2015]	TX0008051607	May 8, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-05-01 to 2015-05-31. Issues: May 2015]	TX0008163212	June 10, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed
		Date		on Record
Title: The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-06-01 to 2015-06-30. Issues: June	TX0008181031	July 13, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-07-01 to 2015-07-31. Issues: July 2015]	TX0008205726	August 18, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC, dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-08-01 to 2015-08-31. Issues: August 2015]	TX0008234395	September 16, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-09-01 to 2015-09-30. Issues: September 2015]	TX0008234972	October 7, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31. Issues: October 2015]	TX0008231519	2015-11-12	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30. Issues: November 2015]	TX0008239140	December 16, 2015	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. Issues: December 2015]	TX0008231891	January 8, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC.

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed
				on Record
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. Issues: January 2016]	TX0008259396	February 12, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-29. Issues: February 2016]	TX0008266635	March 10, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. Issues: March 2016]	TX0008274016	April 14, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-04-01 to 2016-04-30. Issues: April 2016]	TX0008267048	May 12, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-05-01 to 2016-05-31. Issues: May 2016]	TX0008338230	June 10, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-06-01 to 2016-06-30. Issues: June 2016]	TX0008261337	July 14, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-07-01 to 2016-07-31. Issues: July 2016]	TX0008292102	August 10, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.

Title	Registration No.	Registration	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed
		Date		Claimants Listed on Record
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-08-01 to 2016-08-31. Issues: August	TX0008326342	September 9, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-09-01 to 2016-09-30. Issues: September 2016]	TX0008339064	October 13, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-10-01 to 2016-10-31. Issues: undefined]	TX0008346178	November 8, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-11-01 to 2016-11-30. Issues: November 2016]	TX0008293240	December 6, 2016	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2016-12-01 to 2016-12-31. Issues: December 2016]	TX0008394756	January 25, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-01-01 to 2017-01-31. Issues: January 2017]	TX0008348988	February 9, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-02-01 to 2017-02-28. Issues: February 2017]	TX0008349047	March 8, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed
		Date		on Record
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-03-01 to 2017-03-31. Issues: March	TX0008395573	April 12, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-04-01 to 2017-04-30. Issues: April 2017]	TX0008423788	May 12, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflect.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-06-01 to 2017-06-30. Issues: June 2017]	TX0008440425	July 12, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-07-01 to 2017-07-31. Issues: July 2017]	TX0008468720	August 9, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-08-01 to 2017-08-31. Issues: August 2017]	TX0008457429	September 8, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-10-01 to 2017-10-31. Issues: October 2017]	TX0008458185	November 9, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-11-01 to 2017-11-30. Issues: November 2017]	TX0008497668	December 8, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina, LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Copyright Claimants Listed on Record
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-12-01 to 2017-12-31. Issues: December 2017]	TX0008490589	January 16, 2018	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2018-01-01 to 2018-01-31. Issues: January 2018]	TX0008570059	February 21, 2018	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2018-02-01 to 2018-02-28. Issues: February 2018]	TX0008556175	March 7, 2018	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC d.b.a. The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Relector. [Published: 2017-09-01 to 2017-09-30. Issues: September 2017]	TX0008492067	October 18, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector.	TX0007725492	November 5, 2012	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2014-04-01 to 2014-04-30. Issues: April 2014]	TX0007982744	May 8, 2014	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC dba The Daily Reflector.
The Daily Reflector. [Published: 2017-05-01 to 2017-05-31. Issues: May 2017]	TX0008409937	June 8, 2017	U.S.	Cooke Communications North Carolina LLC

Domain Names

Domain Name	Expiration	Description	Registrar
bertieledgeradvance.com	6/1/2019	For weekly newspaper, not currently	Name.com
		in use.	
blessyourheartgreenville.com	10/29/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
chowanherald.com	6/1/2019	For weekly newspaper, not currently	Name.com
		in use.	-
cookenews.net	4/25/2020	Not currently in use.	Name.com
cookenorthcarolina.com	06/01/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
cookeweb.com	03/31/2020	Used for Brainworks circulation portal.	GoDaddy.com
dailyadvance.com	6/1/2019	Website & email domain for The Daily Advance.	Name.com
dailyadvance.news	08/10/2020	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
duplintoday.com	02/24/2020	For weekly TMC, not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
easternwomensshow.com	02/20/2020	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
edacooke.com	09/10/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
encbusiness.com	11/7/2020	Not currently in use.	Name.com
farmvilleenterprisenc.com	6/1/2019	For weekly newspaper, not currently	Name.com
		in use.	
gdrcooke.com	09/10/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
greenville-life.com	05/21/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
greenvillemixer.com	06/01/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
hermagnc.com	9/19/2022	Not currently in use.	Name.com
humansofgreenville.com	09/19/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
lifeintheeast.com	06/01/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
mixergreenville.com	06/01/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
nccooke.com	09/17/2019	Systems domain including Active Directory.	GoDaddy.com
ncweeklies.com	10/14/2019	Primary email domain for weekly newspapers.	GoDaddy.com
perquimansweeklync.com	06/01/2019	For weekly newspaper, not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
reflector.com	06/01/2019	Website & email domain for The Daily Reflector.	GoDaddy.com
reflector.news	08/10/2020	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
rmtcooke.com	09/10/2019	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
rmtelegram.com	09/17/2019	Email domain for the Rocky Mount Telegram.	GoDaddy.com
rockymounttelegram.com	6/1/2019	Website domain for the Rocky Mount Telegram.	Name.com
rockymounttelegram.news	08/10/2020	Not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
sencmag.com	10/17/2019	Website for South East North Carolina magazine.	GoDaddy.com
standardlaconic.com	6/1/2019	For weekly newspaper, not currently in use.	Name.com
tarboroweekly.com	06/23/2019	For weekly newspaper, not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com

11

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0144

148092/v3

theduplintimes.com	6/1/2019	Website for the Duplin Times weekly newspaper.	Name.com
thetarboroweekly.com	06/23/2019	For weekly newspaper, not currently in use.	GoDaddy.com
timesleadernc.com	6/1/2019	For weekly newspaper, not currently in use.	Name.com
williamstonenterprisenc.com	6/1/2019	For weekly newspaper, not currently in use.	Name.com
islamoradafreepress.com	06/09/2023	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
keylargofreepress.com	06/09/2023	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
marathonfreepress.com	06/09/2023	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
citizensubscriptions.com	02/17/2019	Not currently in use	Network Solutions
floridakeyscitizen.com	06/03/2021	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
floridakeysfreepress.com	04/10/2022	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
floridakeysfreepress.net	04/10/2022	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
floridakeysfreepress.news	08/05/2022	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
keyscitizen.com	06/03/2021	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
keysfreepress.com	10/11/2026	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
keysnews.com	07/30/2023	Main URL for The Citizen	Network Solutions
stormcentral.keysnews.com	07/30/2023	Hurricane coverage for keysnews.com	Network Solutions
keysnews.news	08/05/2022	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
keywestcitizen.com	04/01/2023	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
keywestcitizen.news	08/05/2022	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
keywestmenu.com	12/04/2026	Main URL for Key West Menu	Network Solutions
kwcitizen.com	11/12/2019	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
kwcitizen.news	08/05/2022	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
kwcitizensubscriber.com	07/28/2026	Url for Subscriber Portal	Network Solutions
keysclassified.com	05/18/2019	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions
keyshomeguide.com	07/07/2022	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network Solutions

keyshomesguide.com	05/30/2019	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network
			Solutions
keyspress.com	11/14/2026	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network
		·	Solutions
keyswideclassifieds.com	05/18/2019	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network
			Solutions
keyswideweeklytrader.com	09/12/2026	Redirect to keysnews.com/classifieds	Network
		•	Solutions
keywestnewspaper.com	12/21/2018	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network
			Solutions
keywestnewspapers.com	12/21/2018	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network
1 1		·	Solutions
paradisethisweek.com	12/21/2018	Redirect to keysnews.com	Network
.		-	Solutions

148092/v3 **RECORDED: 09/20/2018**